
ORDINANCE N0.4007

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET, PROVIDING FOR

APPROPRIATIONS AND EXPENDITURES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGOb DO ORDAIN

AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: 'The City Council of the City of Alban~ Orego~ hereby
adopts the supplemental budget now on file in the Office of the

City Recorder.

Section 2: The amounts for the supplemental budget for the

fiscal year beginning July, 1976 and for the purposes shown

below are hereby appropriated and expended as follows:

See Attachment

Section 3: In as much as the provisions of this ordinance are

necessary to the peace, health, and safety of the citizens of

the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency is hereby declared to

exist and this ordinance shall bei~mediately effective upon its

passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council: March 23, 1977

Approved by the Mayor: March 23, 1977

Effective Date:    ._. March.2~, 1977

ATTEST:

Mayor



Finance

001-03030-51001

56100

71000

Police

001-20200-61130

001~20270-66505

001-20200-71000

SUPPLEIIENTAL BUDGET

DETAIL

Wages and Salaries 17,920
Employee Benefits 3,803

Capital Outlay 1,860

Mi crofi 1 ming 2,060
Material s 840

Capital Equipment 12,650

Fire

001-30300-66510

66530

Uniforms - Special Clothing lO,O00

Building Material 23,851

Public Works

001-40840-66505

012-40560-66505

Materials 10,500
Materials 40,193

Public Works Maintenance

006~40810-51001 Wages and Salaries

001-40840-66505 Materials

003-40600-71000 Capital Equipment

Parks and Recreation

004-70700-71000 Capital E~uipment

Vehicles

001-40400-71000

001-02020-71000

003-40600-71000

OOl-lOlO0-71000

Capital ( Engineering)
Capital ( Administration)
Capital ( Streets)
Capital ( Planning)

7,500
14,870
22,000

24,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

23,583

15,550

33,851

50,693

44,370

24,000

20,000


