ORDINANCE NO. 4007

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET, PROVIDING FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND EXPENDITURES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1:</u> The City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, hereby adopts the supplemental budget now on file in the Office of the City Recorder.

<u>Section 2</u>: The amounts for the supplemental budget for the fiscal year beginning July, 1976 and for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated and expended as follows:

See Attachment

<u>Section 3</u>: In as much as the provisions of this ordinance are necessary to the peace, health, and safety of the citizens of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be immediately effective upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council: March 23, 1977

Approved by the Mayor: March 23, 1977

Effective Date: March 23, 1977

Mavor

ATTEST:

RECORDER



. SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET DETAIL

.

Finance			
001-03030-51001 56100 71000	Wages and Salaries Employee Benefits Capital Outlay	17,920 3,803 1,860	23,583
Police			
001-20200-61130 001-20270-66505 001-20200-71000	Microfilming Materials Capital Equipment	2,060 840 12,650	
			15,550
Fire			
001-30300-66510 66530	Uniforms - Special Clothing Building Material	10,000 23,851	
			33,851
Public Works			
001-40840-66505 012-40560-66505	Materials Materials	10,500 40,193	
		,	50,693
Public Works Maintenance			
006-40810-51001 001-40840-66505	Wages and Salaries Materials	7,500 14,870	
003-40600-71000	Capital Equipment	22,000	
			44,370
Parks and Recreation			
004-70700-71000	Capital Equipment	24,000	
			24,000
Vehicles			
001-40400-71000 001-02020-71000	Capital (Engineering) Capital (Administration)	5,000 5,000	
003-40600-71000 001-10100-71000	Capital (Streets) Capital (Planning)	5,000 5,000	

20,000

33